
 

 
 “ Music washes away from the soul the dust of everyday life !!  “ 

 

Practice      Liturgy 

7:00 to 8:00 p.m.     9:45 a.m. to 12 noon 

 
Thursday,  September 28  Sunday, October 1 

Thursday,  October 5   Sunday, October  8 

Thursday,  October 19   Sunday,  October 22 

Thursday,  November 2   Sunday, November 5  EST begins.. clocks back 

 Wednesday, November 15  Sunday, November 19 

Thursday,   November 30  Sunday, December 3   

● Wednesday, December 13  Sunday, December 17 

  Sunday , December 24,     Christmas Eve   6:30 p.m. 

  Κ Α Λ Α              Χ Ρ Ι Σ Τ Ο Υ Γ Ε Ν Ν Α 

●     I will sing to the Lord as long as I live;  I will sing praises to God        

while I have being.        Psalm  104:33        ● 

Church Office  519-438-7951      Father Demetre Mouselimis 

Mary Singeris  519-432-0195            am.singeris@rogers.com 

mailto:am.singeris@rogers.com


 

 

 

 

Notes to members:    

1. There are two liturgy books…. 

   Large binder contains the regular liturgy, artoclasia and  

   memorial service. 

   Small binder contains changes in the liturgy. 

 

2. Books and gowns are numbered so that your book number 

is your gown number.   The list is posted inside the choir 

gown storage cabinets. 

 

3. Leave ALL books in the desk unless otherwise designated 

by the choir director. 

 

4. Gowns and collars have been cleaned.    Hanging them up 

in proper order is appreciated. 

 

5. If you are unable to attend a practice or liturgy, call or email 

me directly.   I am most approachable, have an answering 

machine on my phone and do read my emails regularly. 

 

6. Congratulations and thank you!!!!!     You are contributing 

your time and talent as an offering of prayer in such a loving 

and peaceful manner in this ministry.                                                                

 

 

 


